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1 Lista celor maximum 10 lucrări considerate de candidat a fi cele mai relevante pentru realizările profesionale proprii, care 

sunt incluse în format electronic în dosar şi care se pot regăsi şi în celelalte categorii de lucrări din prezenta listă de lucrări: 

1. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., Albu, C. F., Popa, Ș. C., Vlad, C., The Impact of National Culture on Employees' Attitudes Toward 

Heavy Work Investment: Comparative Approach Romania vs. Japan. Amfiteatru Economic, 2020, vol. 22, Special Issue 

No. 14, pp. 1014-1029, DOI: 10.24818/EA/2020/S14/1014. WOS:000582434500003, FI (2019) – 1.625 (Q2), AIS (2019) 

- 0.057 (Q4).  

2. Micah, A. E., Su, Y., Bachmeier, S. D., Chapin, A., Cogswell, I. E., Crosby, S. W., ... & Sahu, M. […] Ștefan, S. C. […] 

Murray, C. J. L, Dieleman, J. L., Health sector spending and spending on HIV/AIDS, tuberculosis, and malaria, and 

development assistance for health: progress towards Sustainable Development Goal 3. The Lancet, 2020, vol. 396, no. 

10252, pp. 693–724, ISSN 0140-6736, DOI: 10.1016/S0140-6736(20)30608-5, WOS:000579138700029, FI (2019) – 

60.390 (Q1), AIS (2019) – 23.329 (Q1). 

3. Cicea, C., Popa, I., Marinescu, C., Ștefan, S. C., Determinants of SMEs’ performance: evidence from European countries, 

Economic ResearchEkonomska Istraživanja, 2019, vol. 32, no. 1, pp. 1602-1620. ISSN: 1331-677X (Print) 1848-9664 

(Online), DOI: 10.1080/1331677X.2019.1636699, WOS:000475908600001. FI (2019) – 2.229 (Q2), AIS (2019) - 0.248 

(Q4).  

4. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., Modeling the Pathways of Knowledge Management Towards Social and Economic Outcomes of 

Health Organizations. International Journal of Environmental Research and Public Health, 2019, vol. 16, no. 7, 1114, 

ISSN 1660-4601, DOI: 10.3390/ijerph16071114, WOS:000465595800027. FI (2019) – 2.849 (Q1), AIS (2019) - 0.659 

(Q2). 

5. Gora, A. A., Ștefan, S. C., Popa, Ș. C., Albu, C. F.. Students’ Perspective on Quality Assurance in Higher Education in 

the Context of Sustainability: A PLS-SEM Approach. Sustainability, 2019, vol. 11, no. 17, 4793, ISSN 2071-1050, doi: 

10.3390/su11174793, WOS:000486877700281. FI (2019) – 2.576 (Q2), AIS (2019) - 0.331 (Q3).  

6. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., Morărescu C. & Cicea, C., Research regarding the Influence of Knowledge Management Practices 

on Employee Satisfaction in the Romanian Healthcare System. Amfiteatru Economic, 2018, vol. 20, no. 49, pp. 553-566, 

ISSN Print: 1582-9146, ISSN Online: 2247–9104, DOI: 10.24818/EA/2018/49/553, WOS:000440364100003. FI (2018) 

– 1.238, AIS (2018) - 0.060. FI (2019) – 1.625 (Q2), AIS (2019) - 0.057 (Q4).  

7. Nicolescu, O., Popa, I., Nicolescu, C., Ștefan, S. C., Starea de sănătate a managementului din România în 2016, 

București: Editura Pro Universitaria, 505 pagini, contribuție proprie 77 pagini (pp. 97-152, 270-283, 384-390), 2017, 

ISBN 978-606-26-0785-2. Distincția „Cea mai bună carte din domeniul economic” acordată de Asociația Facultăților de 

Economie din România (AFER). 

8. Ștefan, S. C., Popa, I., Dobrin, O. C., Popescu, D. I., Particularities of Management Tools Employed Within Romanian 

Organizations. A Pilot Study, Economic Computation and Economic Cybernetics Studies and Research, 2017, vol. 51, 

no. 3, pp. 109-125, ISSN 1842–3264 (online), ISSN 0424–267 X (print), http://www.ecocyb.ase.ro/index.htm, 

WOS:000412380900007. FI (2019) – 0.743 (Q4), AIS (2019) - 0.100 (Q4).  

9. Ștefan, S. C., Popa, I., Dobrin, C. O., Towards a Model of Sustainable Competitiveness of Health 

Organizations, Sustainability, 2016, vol. 8, no. 5, 464, ISSN 2071-1050, DOI:10.3390/su8050464,  

WOS:000377983800058. FI (2019) – 2.576 (Q2), AIS (2019) - 0.331 (Q3).  

10. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., Popescu, D. I., A Pilot Study on Management Systems Implemented within Romanian 

Organizations, Proceedings of The 26th International Business Information Management Association Conference, 



Innovation Management and Sustainable Economic Competitive Advantage: From Regional Development to Global 

Growth, Madrid, Spain, 11 – 12 Noiember 2015, pp. 791 - 802, ISBN:  978-0-9860419-5-2, WOS:000366872700078. 

Best Paper Award. 

 

2 Teza de doctorat  

T1. Posibilități de creștere a competitivității unităților sanitare prin modernizarea instrumentarului managerial 

 

3
 
Cărţi/cursuri publicate în edituri recunoscute, îndrumare publicate(I1, I2 etc.), capitole publicate în volume colective, 

capitole teoretice redactate, după caz, prin care se aduc contribuţii a dezvoltarea activităţilor didactice/profesionale.  

1. Verboncu, I., Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., Diagnosticarea organizației, București: Editura Pro Universitaria, 222 de pagini, 

2020, ISBN: 978-606-26-1179-8. 

 

4
 
Cărţi de specialitate publicate în edituri recunoscute, articole/studii publicate in extenso în reviste de specialitate de 

circulaţie internaţională recunoscute (reviste cotate ISI sau indexate în baze de date internaţionale specifice domeniului), 

articole/studii in extenso publicate în volumele unor manifestări ştiinţifice internaţionale recunoscute din ţară şi din 

străinătate (cu ISSN/ ISBN), precum şi alte lucrări similare: articole/studii publicate in extenso în reviste de specialitate de 

circulaţie naţională recunoscute CNCSIS, articole/studii publicate in extenso în volumele unor manifestări ştiinţifice naţionale 

(cu ISSN/ISBN), lucrări prezentate la diferite seminarii/expoziţii, inovaţii etc., după caz, prin care se aduc contribuţii la 

dezvoltarea domeniului. 

 

4.1. Cărţi de specialitate publicate în edituri recunoscute: 

2. Nicolescu, O., Popa, I., Nicolescu, C., Ștefan, S. C., Simion, C. P., Starea de sănătate a managementului din România 

în 2019, Editura Pro Universitaria, 503 pagini, contribuție proprie 70 pagini (pp. 92-129, 242-275), 2020, ISBN 978-606-

26-1259-7. 

3. Nicolescu, O., Popa, I., Nicolescu, C., Ștefan, S. C., Starea de sănătate a managementului din România în 2018, Editura 

Pro Universitaria, 2019, 473 pagini, contribuție proprie 58 pagini (pp. 92-127, 235-258), 2018, ISBN 978-606-26-0937-

5. 

4. Nicolescu, O., Nicolescu, C., Urîtu, D., Corcodel, Ș. F., Ștefan, S. C., Truică, A. P., Bontea, A., Carta albă a IMM-urilor 

din România 2018, București: Editura Pro Universitaria, 410 pagini, contribuție proprie 98 pagini (pp. 167-208, 294-

349), 2018, ISBN 978-606-26-0939-9. 

5. Nicolescu, O., Popa, I., Nicolescu, C., Ștefan, S. C., Starea de sănătate a managementului din România în 2017, 

București: Editura Pro Universitaria, 480 pagini, contribuție proprie 59 pagini (pp. 93-136, 254-265, 364-371), 2018, 

ISBN 978-606-26-0937-5. 

6. Nicolescu, O., Nicolescu, C., Urîtu, D., Corcodel, Ș. F., Ștefan, S. C., Truică, A. P., Carta albă a IMM-urilor din România 

2017, București: Editura Pro Universitaria, 414 pagini, contribuție proprie 105 pagini (pp. 172-202, 206-217, 315-376), 

2017, ISBN 978-606-26-0802-6.  

7. Nicolescu, O., Popa, I., Nicolescu, C., Ștefan, S. C., Starea de sănătate a managementului din România în 2016, 

București: Editura Pro Universitaria, 505 pagini, contribuție proprie 77 pagini (pp. 97-152, 270-283, 384-390), 2017, 

ISBN 978-606-26-0785-2. Distincția „Cea mai bună carte din domeniul economic” acordată de Asociația Facultăților de 

Economie din România (AFER). 

8. Nicolescu, O., Popa, I., Nicolescu, C., Ștefan, S. C., Starea de sănătate a managementului din România în 2015, 

București: Editura Pro Universitaria, 437 pagini, contribuție proprie 37 pagini (pp. 104-119, 235-250, 357-364), 2016, 

ISBN 978-606-26-0580-3.  

 

4.2. Articole/studii publicate in extenso în reviste de specialitate de circulaţie internaţională recunoscute (reviste cotate 

ISI sau indexate în baze de date internaţionale specifice domeniului): 

1. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., Albu, C. F., Popa, Ș. C., Vlad, C., The Impact of National Culture on Employees' Attitudes Toward 

Heavy Work Investment: Comparative Approach Romania vs. Japan. Amfiteatru Economic, 2020, vol. 22, Special Issue 

No. 14, pp. 1014-1029, DOI: 10.24818/EA/2020/S14/1014. WOS:000582434500003, FI (2019) – 1.625 (Q2), AIS (2019) 

- 0.057 (Q4).  

2. Ștefan, S. C., Simion, C. P., Popa, Ș. C., Albu, C. F., & Potcovaru, A. M. Enablers and Barriers of Technology Transfer 

In Romanian Organizations in the Context of the Knowledge-Based Economy: A Factor Analysis, Management Research 

and Practice, 2020, vol. 22, no. 4, pp. 40-48, http://www.mrp.ase.ro/no124/f4.pdf. 



3. Vos, T., Lim, S. S., Abbafati, C., Abbas, K. M., Abbasi, M., Abbasifard, M., […] Ștefan, S. C., […] Naghavi, M., Murray, 

C. J. L., Global burden of 369 diseases and injuries in 204 countries and territories, 1990–2019: a systematic analysis for 

the Global Burden of Disease Study 2019. The Lancet, 2020, vol. 396, no. 10258, pp. 1204-1222, ISSN 0140-6736, DOI: 

10.1016/S0140-6736(20)30925-9, WOS:000579154000007, FI (2019) – 60.390 (Q1), AIS (2019) – 23.329 (Q1). 

4. Abbafati, C., Abbas, K. M., Abbasi, M., Abbasi-Kangevari, M., Abd-Allah, F., […] Ștefan, S. C., […] Lim, S. S., Murray, 

C. J. L., Five insights from the Global Burden of Disease Study 2019. The Lancet, 2020, vol. 396, no. 10258, pp. 1135-

1159, ISSN 0140-6736, DOI: 10.1016/S0140-6736(20)31404-5. WOS:000579154000005. FI (2019) – 60.390 (Q1), AIS 

(2019) – 23.329 (Q1). 

5. Micah, A. E., Su, Y., Bachmeier, S. D., Chapin, A., Cogswell, I. E., Crosby, S. W., ... & Sahu, M. […] Ștefan, S. C. […] 

Murray, C. J. L, Dieleman, J. L., Health sector spending and spending on HIV/AIDS, tuberculosis, and malaria, and 

development assistance for health: progress towards Sustainable Development Goal 3. The Lancet, 2020, vol. 396, no. 

10252, pp. 693–724, ISSN 0140-6736, DOI: 10.1016/S0140-6736(20)30608-5, WOS:000579138700029, FI (2019) – 

60.390 (Q1), AIS (2019) – 23.329 (Q1). 

6. Nae, N., Ștefan, S. C., Albu, C. F., Corporate Social Responsibility's Pathways Towards Customer Loyalty In Romanian 

Retail: A PLS-SEM Mediation Analysis. Business Excellence and Management, 2020, vol. 10, no. 3, pp. 99-118,  ISSN: 

2248-1354 (ISSN-L: 2248-1354), http://beman.ase.ro/no103/7.pdf. 

7. Ștefan, S. C., Popa, C. Ș., Albu, C. F., Implications of Maslow’s Hierarchy of Needs Theory on Healthcare Employees’ 

Performance. Transylvanian Review of Administrative Sciences, 2020, vol. 16, no. 59E, pp. 124-143. ISSN: 1842-2845, 

DOI: 10.24193/tras.59E.7, WOS:000518009200007. FI (2019) - 0.603 (Q4), AIS (2019) - 0.092 (Q4). 

8. Gora, A. A., Ștefan, S. C., Popa, Ș. C., Albu, C. F.. Students’ Perspective on Quality Assurance in Higher Education in 

the Context of Sustainability: A PLS-SEM Approach. Sustainability, 2019, vol. 11, no. 17, 4793, ISSN 2071-1050, DOI: 

10.3390/su11174793, WOS:000486877700281. FI (2019) – 2.576 (Q2), AIS (2019) - 0.331 (Q3).  

9. Popa, Ș. C., Simion, C. P., Ștefan, S. C., Albu, C. F., Strategy: A Big Challenge for a Small Business. Evidences from 

North-East Romanian SMEs. Economic Computation and Economic Cybernetics Studies and Research, 2019, vol. 53, 

no. 3, pp. 169-186. ISSN: 0424-267X, DOI: 10.24818/18423264/53.3.19.10, WOS:000487267900010. FI (2019) – 0.743 

(Q4), AIS (2019) - 0.100 (Q4).  

10. Cicea, C., Popa, I., Marinescu, C., Ștefan, S. C., Determinants of SMEs’ performance: evidence from European countries, 

Economic ResearchEkonomska Istraživanja, 2019, vol. 32, no. 1, pp. 1602-1620. ISSN: 1331-677X (Print) 1848-9664 

(Online), DOI: 10.1080/1331677X.2019.1636699, WOS:000475908600001. FI (2019) – 2.229 (Q2), AIS (2019) - 0.248 

(Q4).  

11. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., Modeling the Pathways of Knowledge Management Towards Social and Economic Outcomes of 

Health Organizations. International Journal of Environmental Research and Public Health, 2019, vol. 16, no. 7, 1114, 

ISSN 1660-4601, DOI: 10.3390/ijerph16071114, WOS:000465595800027. FI (2019) – 2.849 (Q1), AIS (2019) - 0.659 

(Q2). 

12. Ștefan, S. C., Do the management tools care for health organizations?, Management Research and Practice, 2018, vol. 

10, no. 4, pp. 89-101, ISSN: 2067-2462, http://mrp.ase.ro/no104/f7.pdf, WOS:000452222500007. 

13. Morărescu, C., Ștefan, S. C., Popa, C. Ș., Albu, C. F., Global Management Practices and Strategies in the IT Driven 

Society, Management and Economics Review, 2018, vol. 3, no. 2, pp. 225-236, e-ISSN 2501-885X, DOI: 

10.24818/mer/2018.12-08, http://www.mer.ase.ro/index.php/journal-content/current-issue 

14. Popa, C. Ș., Simion, C. P., Ștefan, S. C., Albu, C. F., Innovation in Romanian organizations. A gap analysis at regional 

level, Business Excellence and Management, 2018, vol. 8, no. 3, pp. 24 - 34, ISSN: 2248-1354 (ISSN-L: 2248-1354), 

http://beman.ase.ro/. 

15. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., Morărescu C. & Cicea, C., Research regarding the Influence of Knowledge Management Practices 

on Employee Satisfaction in the Romanian Healthcare System. Amfiteatru Economic, 2018, vol. 20, no. 49, pp. 553-566, 

ISSN Print: 1582-9146, ISSN Online: 2247–9104, DOI: 10.24818/EA/2018/49/553, WOS:000440364100003. FI (2018) 

– 1.238, AIS (2018) - 0.060. FI (2019) – 1.625 (Q2), AIS (2019) - 0.057 (Q4).  

16. Ștefan, S. C., Popa, I., Dobrin, O. C., Popescu, D. I., Particularities of Management Tools Employed Within Romanian 

Organizations. A Pilot Study, Economic Computation and Economic Cybernetics Studies and Research, 2017, vol. 51, 

no. 3, pp. 109-125, ISSN 1842–3264 (online), ISSN 0424–267 X (print), http://www.ecocyb.ase.ro/index.htm, 

WOS:000412380900007. FI (2019) – 0.743 (Q4), AIS (2019) - 0.100 (Q4).  

17. Popa, I.,  Ștefan, S. C., Modeling the Impact of Short-Term and Long-Term Determinants of European Health Systems’ 

Performance: A Panel Data Approach, Sustainability, 2017, vol. 9, no. 9, 1595, ISSN 2071-1050, DOI: 

10.3390/su9091595, WOS:000411621200097. FI (2017) – 2.075, AIS (2017) - 0.322. FI (2019) – 2.576 (Q2), AIS 

(2019) - 0.331 (Q3).  

18. Ștefan, S. C., Giurgiu, G., Abrudan, M. M., Miricescu, D., Vlăsceanu, C., Why T&C companies need to develop 

global strategies? Empirical evidences on the influence of the organization's global strategy on its competitiveness 

and performances, Industria textilă, 2016, vol. 67 no. 6, pp. 428-433, ISSN: 1222-5347, 



http://www.revistaindustriatextila.ro/index.php/ro/ , WOS:000390416000012. FI (2016) – 0.387, AIS (2016) - 

0.035. 

19. Popa, I.,  Ștefan, S. C., Giurgiu, A., Drăghici, M. S., Strengths and Weaknesses of the Romanian Health System 

Management, Transylvanian Review of Administrative Sciences, 2016, vol. 12, no. 49, pp. 95-112, ISSN 2247–8310, 

ISSN–L 1842–2845,  http://rtsa.ro/tras/ index.php/tras , WOS:000393212100006. FI (2016) - 0.456, AIS (2016) - 0.096. 

FI (2019) - 0.603 (Q4), AIS (2019) - 0.092 (Q4). 

20. Ștefan, S. C., Popa, I., Dobrin, O. C., Competitiveness in the Context of Euro 2020 Strategy, International Journal of 

Business and Administrative Studies, 2016, vol. 2, no. 4, pp. 111-117, ISSN: 2414-3081(Online), ISSN: 2415-

0541 (Print), http://kkgpublications.com/business/ 

21. Ștefan, S. C., Popa, I., Dobrin, C. O., Towards a Model of Sustainable Competitiveness of Health 

Organizations, Sustainability, 2016, vol. 8, no. 5, 464, ISSN 2071-1050, DOI: 10.3390/su8050464,  

WOS:000377983800058. FI (2019) – 2.576 (Q2), AIS (2019) - 0.331 (Q3).  

22. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., The analysis of the main strengths and weaknesses of Romanian firms’ management, Business 

Excellence and Management, 2015, vol. 5, Nr. 4, pp. 5 – 15, ISSN: 2248-1354 (ISSN-L: 2248-1354), http://beman.ase.ro/ 

23. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., 'Why do some nations succeed and others fail in international competition?' Factor analysis and 

cluster analysis at European level, The Annals of University of Oradea. Economic Sciences, 2015, vol. XXIV, nr. 1, pp. 

1149 – 1157, ISSN 1222-569X (printed format), ISSN 1582-5450 (electronic format),  

http://anale.steconomiceuoradea.ro/ 

 

4.3. Articole/studii in extenso publicate în volumele unor manifestări ştiinţifice internaţionale recunoscute din ţară şi 

din străinătate (cu ISSN/ ISBN): 

1. Ștefan, S. C., Simion, C. P., Popa, Ș. C., Characteristics of Technology Transfer in Romanian Organizations, The 14th 

International Management Conference “Managing Sustainable Organizations”, 5-6 November 2020, Bucharest, 

Romania. 

2. Gora, A. A., Popa, I., ȘTEFAN, S. C., Morărescu, C., The potential for cluster implementation in the Romanian 

healthcare system, Proceedings of the 13th International Management Conference “Management Strategies for High 

Performance”, 31 October – 1 November, 2019, Bucharest, Romania, pp. 436-447, ISSN 2286-1440, ISSN-L 2286-1440, 

WOS:000587901000042. 

3. Gora, A. A., Ștefan, S. C., Popa, C. Ș., Morărescu,  C., Factors influencing the quality of healthcare: A healthcare 

workers’ perspective, Proceedings of the 34th International Business Information Management Association Conference 

(IBIMA) - Vision 2025: Education Excellence and Management of Innovations through Sustainable Economic 

Competitive Advantage, 13-14 November 2019, Madrid, Spain, pp. 3616-3626, ISBN: 978-0-9998551-3-3. 

WOS:000556337405020. 

4. Ștefan, S. C., Popa, C. Ș., Exploring the features of health organizations’ competitive strategies, Proceeding 33rd IBIMA 

Conference, 33rd IBIMA Conference - Education Excellence and Innovation Management Through Vision 2020, IBIMA 

2019, 10 – 11 April 2019, Granada, Spain, pp. 2942 – 2948. ISBN: 978-0-9998551-2-6, WOS:WOS:000503988804057. 

5. Gora, A. A., Popa, I.,  Ștefan, S. C., Quality Management in Higher Education System: A Literature Review, Proceedings 

of the 12th International Management Conference „Management Perspectives in the Digital Era”, 1-2 November 2018, 

Bucharest, Romania, pp. 350-357, ISSN 2286-1440, ISSN-L 2286-1440, 

http://conferinta.management.ase.ro/archives/2018/pdf/2_18.pdf, WOS:000473413800040. 

6. Ștefan, S. C., Popa, C. Ș., Health workers motivation and quality of care. A Path Analysis approach, Proceedings of the 

31st IBIMA Conference - Innovation Management and Education Excellence through Vision 2020, 25-26 April 2018, 

Millan, Italy, pp. 2384-2390, ISBN: 978-0-9998551-0-2. WOS:000449306700057. 

7. Popa, I., Morărescu, C., Ștefan, S. C., New Management Practices for Obtaining Increased Organizational Performance, 

The 1st International Conference on Economics and Social Sciences, Challenges and Trends in Economic and Social 

Sciences Research,16-17 April 2018, Bucharest, Romania, pp. 227-232, ISBN 978-88-85813-14-4. 

http://icess.ase.ro/index.php/icess-2018 

8. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., Gora, A. A., The impact of leadership on motivating young generation, Proceedings of the 11th 

International Management Conference “The Role of Management in the Economic Paradigm of the XXIst Century”, 2-

4 November 2017, Bucharest, Romania, pp. 845-853, ISSN 2286-1440, ISSN-L 2286-1440, 

http://conferinta.management.ase.ro/archives/2017/index%20IMC2017.html, WOS:000466917100087. 

9. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., Features of the Culture of Health Organizations, Proceedings of the 10th International Management 

Conference - "Challenges of Modern Management", 3-4 November 2016, Bucharest, Romania, pp. 401-408,  ISSN 2286-

1440, ISSN-L 2286-1440. http://conferinta.management.ase.ro/archives/2016/index.html,  WOS:000400082300026. 

10. Doina I. Popescu, Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., Vlăsceanu, C., Innovative Business Models and Responsible Consumption - 

Case Study, Proceedings of the 28th International Business-Information-Management-Association Conference, Vision 

2020: innovation management, development sustainability, and competitive economic growth, 09-10 November 2016, 



Sevillia, Spain, pp. 4275-4290, ISBN: 978-0-9860419-8-3. http://ibima.org/conference /28th-ibima-conference/, 

WOS:000392785700428. 

11. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., Popescu, D. I., A Pilot Study on Management Systems Implemented within Romanian 

Organizations, Proceedings of The 26th International Business Information Management Association Conference, 

Innovation Management and Sustainable Economic Competitive Advantage: From Regional Development to Global 

Growth, Madrid, Spain, 11 – 12 November 2015, pp. 791 - 802, ISBN:  978-0-9860419-5-2, WOS:000366872700078. 

Best Paper Award. 

12. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., An Overview on Romanian Firms' Management, Proceedings of The 26th International Business 

Information Management Association Conference, Innovation Management and Sustainable Economic Competitive 

Advantage: From Regional Development to Global Growth, 11 – 12 November 2015, Madrid, Spain, pp. 776 – 790, 

ISBN:  978-0-9860419-5-2, WOS:000366872700077. 

13. Popa, I., Ștefan, S. C., Popescu, D. I., The Dynamic Analysis of the Main Strengths and Weaknesses of Romanian Firms' 

Management, Proceedings of the 9th International Management Conference - "Management and Innovation for 

Competitive Advantage", 5-6 November, 2015, Bucharest, Romania, pp. 1017–1025,  ISSN 2286-1440. 

http://conferinta.management.ase.ro/archives/2015/ index.html, WOS:000411224400108. 

14. Popa, I.,  Ștefan, S. C., A Cluster Analysis of the Quality of Health Services at European Level, Proceedings of The 25th 

International Business Information Management Association Conference - Innovation Vision 2020: From Regional 
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